



USER MANUAL & IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION



PDX ELITE MOTO MILKER

Li-ion



www.pipedreamproducts.com/docs

SKU	RD546
UPC	603912774603

Čeština

Návod k použití

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Model RD546

1. Přehled produktu

Moto-Milker™ je výkonný mužský masturbátor, který poskytuje rytmické posuvné pohyby a hlubokou vibrační stimulaci pomocí měkké vyjímatelné vložky. S 10 režimy vibrací a 10 režimy posuvu je navržen pro personalizovaný, hands-free zážitek.

2. Specifikace

Model / Číslo položky: RD546

Napájení: Dobíjení přes USB

Doba nabíjení: ~120 minut

Doba provozu: Až 50 minut na plné nabití

Rozměry: Hloubka zasunutí ~12,7 cm, Celková délka ~24,8 cm, Hmotnost ~500 g

Materiály: Vložka: TPE; Vnější plášť: ABS plast

Režimy: 10 posuvných vzorů, 10 vibračních vzorů

Voděodolnost: IPX7 – vodotěsný až 30 minut do hloubky 1 m. Vhodné do sprchy. Neponechávejte motorovou část dlouhodobě ponořenou.

3. Ovládání a používání

Zapnutí: Podržte tlačítko napájení 3 sekundy.

Volba režimu: Tlačítka posuvu přepínají 10 vzorů posuvu; tlačítka vibrací přepínají 10 vibračních vzorů.

Vypnutí: Podržte tlačítko napájení 3 sekundy.

4. Čištění a údržba

Vyjměte měkkou vložku před čištěním. Opláchněte teplou vodou a antibakteriálním čističem na erotické pomůcky. Nechte zcela uschnout a poté vložte zpět. Vnější plášť otřete vlhkým hadříkem. Základnu s motorem neponořujte do vody.

5. Lubrikanty

Používejte pouze lubrikanty na vodní bázi. Silikonové nebo olejové lubrikanty nepoužívejte.

6. Pokyny k nabíjení

Připojte příložený USB kabel ke zdroji napájení. Zasuňte USB-C konektor do nabíjecího portu. Nabíjejte přibližně 120 minut. Plné nabití poskytne až 50 minut používání.

7. Tipy k použití a bezpečnost

Naneste lubrikant na vodní bázi před použitím. Čistěte po každém použití. Používejte v pohodlném, soukromém prostředí. Při podráždění nebo nepohodlí okamžitě přestaňte.

8. Řešení problémů

Problém	Příčina	Řešení
Zařízení se nezapne	Baterie je vybitá	Nabijte zařízení
Slabé vibrace/pohyb	Nízká baterie	Plně nabijte
Uvolnění vložky	Nesprávné usazení	Znovu vložte správně
Hluk / zaseknutí	Vnitřní překážka	Vypněte, vyjměte a vyčistěte

9. Kontaktní informace

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Web: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresa: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Dansk

Brugsanvisning

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Model RD546

1. Produktoversigt

Moto-Milker™ er en kraftig mandlig masturbator, der leverer rytmisk stempelbevægelse og dyb vibrerende stimulering via en blød, aftagelig hylster. Med 10 vibrations- og 10 stempeltilstande er den designet til en personlig, håndfri oplevelse.

2. Specifikationer

Model / Varenummer: RD546

Strøm: USB-genopladelig

Opladningstid: ~120 minutter

Driftstid: Op til 50 minutter pr. fuld opladning

Dimensioner: Indføringsdybde ~12,7 cm, Total længde ~24,8 cm, Vægt ~500 g

Materialer: Hylster: TPE; Ydre skal: ABS-plast

Tilstande: 10 stempelmønstre, 10 vibrationsmønstre

Vandbestandighed: IPX7 – vandtæt i op til 30 min ved 1 m dybde. Velegnet i brusebadet. Nedsæk ikke motorhuset i længere tid.

3. Betjening

Tænd: Hold tænd/sluk-knappen nede i 3 sek.

Tilstande: Brug stempelknapperne til 10 stempelmønstre; brug vibrationsknapperne til 10 vibrationsmønstre.

Sluk: Hold tænd/sluk-knappen nede i 3 sek.

4. Rengøring & vedligeholdelse

Fjern den bløde hylster før rengøring. Skyl med varmt vand og antibakteriel rengøringsmiddel til sexlegetøj. Lad den lufttørre helt før isætning. Tør det ydre kabinet af med en fugtig klud. Undgå at nedsænke motorbasen i vand.

5. Glidecremer

Brug kun vandbaserede glidecremer. Brug ikke silikone- eller olie-baserede produkter.

6. Opladningsinstruktioner

Tilslut det medfølgende USB-kabel til en strømkilde. Sæt USB-C-stikket i ladeporten. Oplad ca. 120 minutter. Fuld opladning giver op til 50 minutters brug.

7. Brugstips & sikkerhed

Påfør vandbaseret glidecreme før brug. Rengør efter hver brug. Brug i et behageligt, privat miljø. Stop straks ved irritation eller ubehag.

8. Fejlfinding

Problem	Årsag	Løsning
Tænder ikke	Batteriet er tomt	Genoplad enheden
Svage vibrationer/bevægelser	Løst batteri	Genoplad fuldt
Hylster løsner sig	Forkert placering	Juster korrekt
Støj / stop	Intern blokering	Sluk, fjern og rengør

9. Kontaktoplysninger

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Websted: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Deutsch

Bedienungsanleitung

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Modell RD546

1. Produktübersicht

Der Moto-Milker™ ist ein leistungsstarker Masturbator, der durch eine weiche, herausnehmbare Hülle rhythmische Stoßbewegungen und tiefe Vibrationen liefert. Mit 10 Vibrations- und 10 Stoßmodi ist er für ein personalisiertes, freihändiges Erlebnis konzipiert.

2. Technische Daten

Modell / Artikelnummer: RD546

Stromversorgung: USB-aufladbar

Ladezeit: ~120 Minuten

Laufzeit: Bis zu 50 Minuten pro vollständiger Ladung

Abmessungen: Einführtiefe ~12,7 cm, Gesamtlänge ~24,8 cm, Gewicht ~500 g

Materialien: Hülle: TPE; Außenschale: ABS-Kunststoff

Modi: 10 Stoßmuster, 10 Vibrationsmuster

Wasserbeständigkeit: IPX7 – wasserdicht bis 30 Min. in 1 m Tiefe. Für die Dusche geeignet. Das Motorgehäuse nicht über längere Zeit untertauchen.

3. Steuerung & Bedienung

Einschalten: Ein/Aus-Taste 3 Sek. gedrückt halten.

Moduswahl: Mit Stoß-Tasten durch 10 Stoßmuster blättern; mit Vibrations-Tasten durch 10 Vibrationsmuster wechseln.

Ausschalten: Ein/Aus-Taste 3 Sek. gedrückt halten.

4. Reinigung & Pflege

Weiche Hülle vor der Reinigung entnehmen. Mit warmem Wasser und antibakteriellem Toy-Reiniger abspülen. Vollständig an der Luft trocknen lassen und wieder einsetzen. Außengehäuse bei Bedarf mit feuchtem Tuch abwischen. Motoreinheit nicht ins Wasser tauchen.

5. Gleitmittel

Nur wasserbasierte Gleitmittel verwenden. Keine silikon- oder ölbasierte Gleitmittel verwenden.

6. Ladeanleitung

Mitgeliefertes USB-Kabel an eine Stromquelle anschließen. USB-C-Stecker in den Ladeanschluss stecken. Ca. 120 Minuten laden.

Eine volle Ladung ermöglicht bis zu 50 Minuten Nutzung.

7. Tipps & Sicherheit

Vor Gebrauch wasserbasiertes Gleitmittel auftragen. Nach jeder Nutzung reinigen. In einer komfortablen, privaten Umgebung verwenden. Bei Reizung oder Unbehagen sofort abbrechen.

8. Fehlerbehebung

Problem	Ursache	Lösung
Gerät startet nicht	Akku leer	Gerät aufladen
Schwache Vibration/Bewegung	Niedriger Akku	Vollständig aufladen
Hülle löst sich	Falsche Ausrichtung	Richtig einsetzen
Laut / blockiert	Innere Blockade	Ausschalten, entfernen, reinigen

9. Kontaktinformationen

E-Mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Webseite: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Ελληνικά

Εγχειρίδιο Χρήσης

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Model RD546

1. Επισκόπηση προϊόντος

Το Moto-Milker™ είναι ένας ισχυρός ανδρικός διεγέρτης που προσφέρει ρυθμικές ωθήσεις και βαθιά δονητική διέγερση μέσω μαλακού, αφαιρούμενου μανικιού. Με 10 λειτουργίες δόνησης και 10 λειτουργίες ώθησης, έχει σχεδιαστεί για μια εξατομικευμένη, χωρίς χέρια εμπειρία.

2. Προδιαγραφές

Μοντέλο / Αριθμός: RD546

Τροφοδοσία: Επαναφορτιζόμενο μέσω USB

Χρόνος φόρτισης: ~120 λεπτά

Χρόνος λειτουργίας: Έως 50 λεπτά ανά πλήρη φόρτιση

Διαστάσεις: Βάθος εισαγωγής ~12,7 cm, Συνολικό μήκος ~24,8 cm, Βάρος ~500 g

Υλικά: Μανίκι: TPE· Εξωτερικό κέλυφος: ABS πλαστικό

Λειτουργίες: 10 μοτίβα ώθησης, 10 μοτίβα δόνησης

Αντοχή στο νερό: IPX7 – αδιάβροχο έως 30 λεπτά σε βάθος 1 m. Κατάλληλο για ντους. Μην αφήνετε τη μοτέρ βάση βυθισμένη για μεγάλο διάστημα.

3. Χειρισμός & λειτουργία

Ενεργοποίηση: Πατήστε και κρατήστε το κουμπί λειτουργίας για 3 δευτ.

Επιλογή λειτουργίας: Με τα κουμπιά ώθησης περιηγείστε στα 10 μοτίβα ώθησης· με τα κουμπιά δόνησης αλλάζετε τα 10 μοτίβα δόνησης.

Απενεργοποίηση: Κρατήστε το κουμπί λειτουργίας για 3 δευτ.

4. Καθαρισμός & συντήρηση

Αφαιρέστε το μαλακό μανίκι πριν τον καθαρισμό. Ξεπλύνετε με ζεστό νερό και αντιβακτηριδιακό καθαριστικό για sex toys. Αφήστε να στεγνώσει πλήρως πριν τοποθετήσετε ξανά. Σκουπίστε το εξωτερικό περίβλημα με νωπό πανί. Μην βυθίζετε τη μοτέρ βάση στο νερό.

5. Λιπαντικά

Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο λιπαντικά με βάση το νερό. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε λιπαντικά σιλικόνης ή λαδιού.

6. Οδηγίες φόρτισης

Συνδέστε το παρεχόμενο καλώδιο USB σε πηγή ρεύματος. Τοποθετήστε τον σύνδεσμο USB-C στη θύρα φόρτισης. Φορτίστε ~120 λεπτά. Πλήρης φόρτιση παρέχει έως 50 λεπτά χρήσης.

7. Συμβουλές χρήσης & ασφάλεια

Εφαρμόστε λιπαντικό με βάση το νερό πριν τη χρήση. Καθαρίστε μετά από κάθε χρήση. Χρησιμοποιήστε σε άνετο, ιδιωτικό περιβάλλον. Διακόψτε άμεσα αν παρουσιαστεί ερεθισμός ή δυσφορία.

8. Αντιμετώπιση προβλημάτων

Πρόβλημα	Αιτία	Λύση
Δεν ενεργοποιείται	Αδεια μπαταρία	Φορτίστε τη συσκευή
Αδύναμη δόνηση/κίνηση	Χαμηλή μπαταρία	Φορτίστε πλήρως
Αποσύνδεση θήκης	Λάθος τοποθέτηση	Επανατοποθετήστε σωστά
Θόρυβος / εμπλοκή	Εσωτερικό εμπόδιο	Απενεργοποίηση, αφαίρεση, καθαρισμός

9. Στοιχεία επικοινωνίας

Ηλεκτρονικό ταχυδρομείο: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Ιστότοπος: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Διεύθυνση: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen



English

Instruction Manual

PDX ELITE Moto-Milker

Model RD546

1. Product Overview

The Moto-Milker is a high-powered male masturbator that delivers rhythmic thrusting and deep vibrating stimulation through a soft, removable sleeve. With 10 vibration and 10 thrusting modes, the Moto-Milker is designed for a personalized, hands-free experience.

2. Specifications

Model / Item Number: RD546

Power: USB-rechargeable

Charging Time: ~120 minutes

Run Time: Up to 50 minutes per full charge

Dimensions: Insertion Depth ~12.7 cm, Overall Length ~24.8 cm, Weight ~500 g

Materials: Sleeve: TPE; Outer Shell: ABS Plastic

Modes: 10 Thrusting Patterns, 10 Vibration Patterns

Water Resistance: IPX7 Ç waterproof for up to 30 minutes in water up to 1 m. Suitable for shower use. Do not submerge the motorized housing for extended periods.

3. Controls & Operation

Power On: Hold the power button for 3 sec.

Mode Selection: Use thrust buttons to scroll 10 thrusting patterns; vibration buttons for 10 vibration patterns.

Power Off: Hold the power button for 3 sec.

4. Cleaning & Maintenance

Remove the soft sleeve before cleaning. Rinse with warm water and antibacterial toy cleaner. Allow to air dry fully before reinserting. Wipe outer case with damp cloth if needed. Do not submerge motorized base in water.

5. Lubricants

Use only water-based lubricants. Do not use silicone or oil-based lubricants.

6. Charging Instructions

Connect the included USB cable to a power source. Insert the USB-C connector into the charging port. Charge ~120 minutes. Full charge provides up to 50 minutes of use.

7. Usage Tips & Safety

Apply water-based lubricant before use. Clean after each use. Use in a private, comfortable environment. Stop use immediately if irritation or discomfort occurs.

8. Troubleshooting

Issue	Cause	Solution
Not turning on	Empty battery	Recharge device
Weak vibration/thrust	Low battery	Recharge fully
Sleeve detachment	Misalignment	Realign sleeve
Loud noise/stall	Obstruction	Power off, remove, clean

9. Contact Information

Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.comWebsite: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Address: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Español

Manual de instrucciones

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Model RD546

1. Descripción del producto

Moto-Milker™ es un masturbador masculino de alta potencia que ofrece movimientos de empuje rítmicos y una estimulación vibratoria profunda mediante una funda blanda y extraíble. Con 10 modos de vibración y 10 de empuje, está diseñado para una experiencia personalizada y sin manos.

2. Especificaciones

Modelo / Número de artículo: RD546

Alimentación: Recargable por USB

Tiempo de carga: ~120 minutos

Tiempo de uso: Hasta 50 minutos por carga completa

Dimensiones: Profundidad de inserción ~12,7 cm, Longitud total ~24,8 cm, Peso ~500 g

Materiales: Funda: TPE; Carcasa exterior: Plástico ABS

Modos: 10 patrones de empuje, 10 patrones de vibración

Resistencia al agua: IPX7 – resistente al agua hasta 30 min en 1 m de profundidad. Apto para ducha. No sumerja la base motorizada durante períodos prolongados.

3. Controles y uso

Encendido: Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 3 seg.

Selección de modo: Botones de empuje para 10 patrones de empuje; botones de vibración para 10 patrones de vibración.

Apagado: Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 3 seg.

4. Limpieza y mantenimiento

Retire la funda blanda antes de limpiar. Enjuague con agua tibia y limpiador antibacteriano para juguetes. Deje secar completamente antes de volver a colocarla. Limpie la carcasa con un paño húmedo si es necesario. No sumerja la base motorizada en agua.

5. Lubricantes

Utilice solo lubricantes a base de agua. No use lubricantes de silicona ni a base de aceite.

6. Instrucciones de carga

Conecte el cable USB incluido a una fuente de alimentación. Inserte el conector USB-C en el puerto de carga. Cargue ~120 minutos. Una carga completa proporciona hasta 50 minutos de uso.

7. Consejos de uso y seguridad

Aplique lubricante a base de agua antes de usar. Limpie después de cada uso. Utilícelo en un entorno cómodo y privado. Interrumpa el uso inmediatamente si siente irritación o incomodidad.

8. Solución de problemas

Problema	Causa	Solución
No enciende	Batería descargada	Recargar dispositivo
Vibración/empuje débil	Batería baja	Recargar completamente
Funda suelta	Desalineación	Recolocar correctamente
Ruido fuerte/atasco	Obstrucción interna	Apagar, retirar, limpiar

9. Información de contacto

Correo electrónico: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Sitio web: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Dirección: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Français

Manuel d'instructions

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Model RD546

1. Présentation du produit

Le Moto-Milker™ est un masturbateur masculin puissant qui offre des mouvements de poussée rythmés et une stimulation vibrante profonde grâce à une gaine souple et amovible. Avec 10 modes de vibration et 10 modes de poussée, il est conçu pour une expérience personnalisée et mains libres.

2. Caractéristiques

Modèle / Référence: RD546

Alimentation: Rechargeable par USB

Temps de charge: ~120 minutes

Autonomie: Jusqu'à 50 minutes par charge complète

Dimensions: Profondeur d'insertion ~12,7 cm, Longueur totale ~24,8 cm, Poids ~500 g

Matériaux: Gaine: TPE; Coque extérieure: Plastique ABS

Modes: 10 modes de poussée, 10 modes de vibration

Résistance à l'eau: IPX7 - étanche jusqu'à 30 min à 1 m de profondeur. Convient pour la douche. Ne pas immerger le boîtier motorisé pendant de longues périodes.

3. Commandes et utilisation

Mise en marche: Maintenir le bouton d'alimentation pendant 3 sec.

Sélection de mode: Boutons de poussée pour 10 modèles; boutons de vibration pour 10 modèles.

Arrêt: Maintenir le bouton d'alimentation pendant 3 sec.

4. Nettoyage & entretien

Retirer la gaine souple avant nettoyage. Rincer à l'eau tiède avec nettoyeur antibactérien pour sextoys. Laisser sécher complètement avant réinsertion. Essuyer la coque avec un chiffon humide si nécessaire. Ne pas immerger la base motorisée dans l'eau.

5. Lubrifiants

Utiliser uniquement des lubrifiants à base d'eau. Ne pas utiliser de lubrifiants à base de silicone ou d'huile.

6. Instructions de charge

Brancher le câble USB fourni à une source d'alimentation. Insérer le connecteur USB-C dans le port de charge. Temps de charge ~120 min. Une charge complète offre jusqu'à 50 min d'utilisation.

7. Conseils d'utilisation & sécurité

Appliquer un lubrifiant à base d'eau avant utilisation. Nettoyer après chaque usage. Utiliser dans un environnement privé et confortable. Arrêter immédiatement en cas d'irritation ou d'inconfort.

8. Dépannage

Problème	Cause	Solution
Ne s'allume pas	Batterie vide	Recharger l'appareil
Vibration/poussée faible	Batterie faible	Recharger complètement
Gaine détachée	Mauvais alignement	Réinsérer correctement
Bruit fort/blocage	Obstruction interne	Éteindre, retirer, nettoyer

9. Informations de contact

Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Site web: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Italiano

Manuale d'istruzioni

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Model RD546

1. Panoramica del prodotto

Moto-Milker™ è un masturbatore maschile ad alte prestazioni che offre spinte ritmiche e stimolazione vibrante profonda tramite una guaina morbida e rimovibile. Con 10 modalità di vibrazione e 10 di spinta, è progettato per un'esperienza personalizzata e a mani libere.

2. Specifiche

Modello / Numero articolo: RD546

Alimentazione: Ricaricabile tramite USB

Tempo di ricarica: ~120 minuti

Durata: Fino a 50 minuti per carica completa

Dimensioni: Profondità di inserimento ~12,7 cm, Lunghezza totale ~24,8 cm, Peso ~500 g

Materiali: Guaina: TPE; Scocca esterna: Plastica ABS

Modalità: 10 modalità di spinta, 10 modalità di vibrazione

Resistenza all'acqua: IPX7 – impermeabile fino a 30 min a 1 m di profondità. Adatto per la doccia. Non immergere la base motorizzata per lunghi periodi.

3. Controlli & utilizzo

Accensione: Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per 3 sec.

Selezione modalità: Pulsanti di spinta per 10 schemi; pulsanti di vibrazione per 10 schemi.

Spegnimento: Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione per 3 sec.

4. Pulizia & manutenzione

Rimuovere la guaina morbida prima di pulire. Sciacquare con acqua tiepida e detergente antibatterico per sex toys. Lasciare asciugare completamente prima di reinserire. Pulire l'esterno con un panno umido se necessario. Non immergere la base motorizzata in acqua.

5. Lubrificanti

Usare solo lubrificanti a base d'acqua. Non usare lubrificanti a base di silicone o olio.

6. Istruzioni di ricarica

Collegare il cavo USB incluso a una fonte di alimentazione. Inserire il connettore USB-C nella porta di ricarica. Caricare per ~120 minuti. Una ricarica completa garantisce fino a 50 minuti di utilizzo.

7. Suggerimenti d'uso & sicurezza

Applicare lubrificante a base d'acqua prima dell'uso. Pulire dopo ogni utilizzo. Usare in un ambiente privato e confortevole. Interrompere immediatamente in caso di irritazione o disagio.

8. Risoluzione dei problemi

Problema	Causa	Soluzione
Non si accende	Batteria scarica	Ricaricare dispositivo
Vibrazione/spinta debole	Batteria bassa	Ricaricare completamente
Guaina staccata	Disallineamento	Reinserire correttamente
Rumore forte/blocco	Ostruzione interna	Spegnere, rimuovere, pulire

9. Informazioni di contatto

Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Sito web: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Indirizzo: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Magyar

Használati útmutató

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Model RD546

1. Termék áttekintése

A Moto-Milker™ egy nagy teljesítményű férfi maszturbátor, amely ritmikus tolómozgást és mély rezgő stimulációt nyújt egy puha, kivethető hüvelyen keresztül. 10 rezgési és 10 toló üzemmóddal személyre szabott, kéz nélküli élményt biztosít.

2. Műszaki adatok

Modell / Cikkszám: RD546

Tápellátás: USB-vel újratölthető

Töltési idő: ~120 perc

Üzemidő: Akár 50 perc teljes feltöltéssel

Méret: Behelyezési mélység ~12,7 cm, Teljes hossz ~24,8 cm, Súly ~500 g

Anyagok: Hüvely: TPE; Külső ház: ABS műanyag

Üzemmódok: 10 tolóminta, 10 rezgésminta

Vízállóság: IPX7 – vízálló 30 percig 1 m mélyen. Zuhany alatt használható. A motoros házat ne merítse vízbe hosszabb ideig.

3. Kezelés & működés

Bekapcsolás: Tartsa lenyomva a bekapcsológombot 3 mp-ig.

Üzemmód választás: Tológombokkal 10 tolóminta; rezgégombokkal 10 rezgésminta.

Kikapcsolás: Tartsa lenyomva a bekapcsológombot 3 mp-ig.

4. Tisztítás & karbantartás

Távolítsa el a puha hüvelyt tisztítás előtt. Öblítse le meleg vízzel és antibakteriális tisztítószerrel. Hagyja teljesen megszáradni, mielőtt visszahelyezi. A külső házat nedves ruhával tisztítsa. Ne merítse a motoros alapot vízbe.

5. Síkosítók

Csak vízbázisú síkosítót használjon. Ne használjon szilikon- vagy olajalapú síkosítót.

6. Töltési útmutató

Csatlakoztassa a mellékelt USB kábelt egy áramforráshoz. Dugja be az USB-C csatlakozót a töltőportba. Töltés ~120 perc. Teljes töltés akár 50 perc használatot biztosít.

7. Használati tippek & biztonság

Használat előtt vigyen fel vízbázisú síkosítót. Minden használat után tisztítsa meg. Kényelmes, privát környezetben használja. Azonnal hagyja abba, ha irritációt vagy kényelmetlenséget tapasztal.

8. Hibakeresés

Probléma	Ok	Megoldás
Nem kapcsol be	Lemerült akkumulátor	Töltse fel az eszközt
Gyenge rezgés/toló	Alacsony akkumulátor	Teljesen töltse fel
Hüvely elcsúszik	Helytelen illesztés	Helyezze vissza megfelelően
Hangos zaj/megállás	Belső akadály	Kapcsolja ki, távolítsa el, tisztítsa meg

9. Kapcsolati információk

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Weboldal: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Cím: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Nederlands

Handleiding

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Model RD546

1. Productoverzicht

De Moto-Milker™ is een krachtige mannelijke masturbator die ritmische stotende bewegingen en diepe vibrerende stimulatie biedt via een zachte, verwijderbare huls. Met 10 vibratie- en 10 stootstanden is het ontworpen voor een persoonlijke, hands-free ervaring.

2. Specificaties

Model / Artikelnummer: RD546

Voeding: USB-oplaadbaar

Laadtijd: ~120 minuten

Gebruiksduur: Tot 50 minuten per volle lading

Afmetingen: Invoerdiepte ~12,7 cm, Totale lengte ~24,8 cm, Gewicht ~500 g

Materialen: Huls: TPE; Buitenkant: ABS kunststof

Modi: 10 stootpatronen, 10 vibratiepatronen

Waterbestendigheid: IPX7 – waterdicht tot 30 min op 1 m diepte. Geschikt voor douche. Dompel de motorbehuizing niet langdurig onder.

3. Bediening

Aanzetten: Houd de aan/uit-knop 3 sec ingedrukt.

Moduskeuze: Stootknoppen voor 10 stootpatronen; vibratieknoppen voor 10 vibratiepatronen.

Uitzetten: Houd de aan/uit-knop 3 sec ingedrukt.

4. Reiniging & onderhoud

Verwijder de zachte huls voor reiniging. Spoel af met warm water en antibacteriële toy cleaner. Laat volledig drogen voor terugplaatsing. Maak de buitenkant schoon met een vochtige doek. Dompel de motorbasis niet onder in water.

5. Glijmiddelen

Gebruik alleen glijmiddelen op waterbasis. Gebruik geen siliconen- of oliebasissen.

6. Oplaadinstructies

Sluit de meegeleverde USB-kabel aan op een stroombron. Steek de USB-C-connector in de oplaadpoort. Opladen ~120 minuten. Volledige lading biedt tot 50 minuten gebruik.

7. Gebruikstips & veiligheid

Breng voor gebruik glijmiddel op waterbasis aan. Reinig na elk gebruik. Gebruik in een comfortabele, privéomgeving. Stop onmiddellijk bij irritatie of ongemak.

8. Probleemoplossing

Probleem	Oorzaak	Oplossing
Gaat niet aan	Lege batterij	Laad apparaat op
Zwakke vibratie/stoot	Lage batterij	Volledig opladen
Huls komt los	Verkeerde plaatsing	Correct terugplaatsen
Luid geluid/vastlopen	Interne blokkade	Uitschakelen, verwijderen, reinigen

9. Contactinformatie

E-mail: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Website: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adres: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Norsk

Bruksanvisning

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Model RD546

1. Produktoversikt

Moto-Milker™ er en kraftig mannlig masturbator som gir rytmisk støt og dyp vibrasjonsstimulering gjennom en myk, avtakbar hylse. Med 10 vibrasjons- og 10 støtemoduser er den designet for en personlig, håndfri opplevelse.

2. Spesifikasjoner

Modell / Varenummer: RD546

Strøm: USB-oppladbar

Ladetid: ~120 minutter

Brukstid: Opptil 50 minutter per full lading

Dimensjoner: Innføringsdybde ~12,7 cm, Total lengde ~24,8 cm, Vekt ~500 g

Materialer: Hylse: TPE; Ytre skall: ABS plast

Moduser: 10 støtemønstre, 10 vibrasjonsmønstre

Vannmotstand: IPX7 – vanntett opptil 30 min på 1 m dybde. Egnet for dusj. Ikke senk motorhuset i vann over lengre tid.

3. Betjening

På: Hold inne av/på-knappen i 3 sek.

Modusvalg: Støtknapper for 10 støtemønstre; vibrasjonsknapper for 10 vibrasjonsmønstre.

Av: Hold inne av/på-knappen i 3 sek.

4. Rengjøring & vedlikehold

Fjern den myke hylsen før rengjøring. Skyll med varmt vann og antibakteriell rengjøringsmiddel for leketøy. La lufttørke helt før du setter den tilbake. Tørk av yterskallet med en fuktig klut. Ikke senk motorbasen i vann.

5. Glidemidler

Bruk kun vannbaserte glidemidler. Ikke bruk silikon- eller oljebaserte glidemidler.

6. Ladeinstruksjoner

Koble den medfølgende USB-kabelen til en strømkilde. Sett USB-C-kontakten inn i ladeporten. Lad ~120 minutter. Full opplading gir opptil 50 minutter bruk.

7. Brukstips & sikkerhet

Påfør vannbasert glidemiddel før bruk. Rengjør etter hver bruk. Bruk i et komfortabelt, privat miljø. Stopp umiddelbart ved irritasjon eller ubehag.

8. Feilsøking

Problem	Årsak	Løsning
Slår seg ikke på	Batteriet er tomt	Lad enheten
Svak vibrasjon/støt	Lavt batteri	Fullt opplad
Hylse løsner	Feil plassering	Sett inn korrekt
Høyt lyd/stopp	Intern blokkering	Slå av, fjern, rengjør

9. Kontaktinformasjon

E-post: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Nettsted: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresse: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Polski

Instrukcja obsługi

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Model RD546

1. Przegląd produktu

Moto-Milker™ to wydajny masturbator męski, który zapewnia rytmiczne ruchy posuwiste i głęboką stymulację wibracyjną dzięki miękkiej, wyjmowanej tulei. Dzięki 10 trybom wibracji i 10 trybom posuwistym zaprojektowany jest do spersonalizowanych, bezdotykowych doznań.

2. Specyfikacja

Model / Numer artykułu: RD546

Zasilanie: Ładowanie przez USB

Czas ładowania: ~120 minut

Czas pracy: Do 50 minut na pełnym ładowaniu

Wymiary: Głębokość penetracji ~12,7 cm, Całkowita długość ~24,8 cm, Waga ~500 g

Materiały: Tuleja: TPE; Obudowa: Tworzywo ABS

Tryby: 10 trybów posuwistych, 10 trybów wibracyjnych

Wodoodporność: IPX7 - wodoodporny do 30 min na głębokości 1 m. Nadaje się pod prysznic. Nie zanurzać obudowy silnika na dłuższy czas.

3. Sterowanie & obsługa

Włączanie: Przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania przez 3 sek.

Wybór trybu: Przyciski posuwiste dla 10 trybów; przyciski wibracyjne dla 10 trybów.

Wyłączanie: Przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania przez 3 sek.

4. Czyszczenie & konserwacja

Wyjmij miękką tuleję przed czyszczeniem. Opłucz ciepłą wodą i środkiem antybakteryjnym do zabawek. Pozostaw do całkowitego wyschnięcia przed ponownym włożeniem. Obudowę przetrzyj wilgotną ściereczką. Nie zanurzaj podstawy silnika w wodzie.

5. Lubrykanty

Używaj wyłącznie lubrykantów na bazie wody. Nie używaj silikonowych ani olejowych.

6. Instrukcja ładowania

Podłącz dołączony kabel USB do źródła zasilania. Włóż złącze USB-C do portu ładowania. Ładuj ~120 minut. Pełne ładowanie zapewnia do 50 minut użycia.

7. Wskazówki & bezpieczeństwo

Nałóż lubrykant na bazie wody przed użyciem. Czyść po każdym użyciu. Używaj w komfortowym, prywatnym otoczeniu. Natychmiast przerwij użycie w przypadku podrażnienia lub dyskomfortu.

8. Rozwiązywanie problemów

Problem	Przyczyna	Rozwiązanie
Nie włącza się	Rozładowana bateria	Naładuj urządzenie
Słaba wibracja/ruch	Niski poziom baterii	Naładuj w pełni
Poluzowana tuleja	Nieprawidłowe osadzenie	Włóż poprawnie
Głośny hałas/zatrzymanie	Wewnętrzna blokada	Wyłącz, wyjmij, wyczyść

9. Informacje kontaktowe

Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Strona internetowa: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adres: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Română

Manual de instrucțiuni

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Model RD546

1. Prezentarea produsului

Moto-Milker™ este un masturbator masculin puternic care oferă mișcări de împingere ritmice și stimulare vibratoare profundă printr-o manșon moale și detașabil. Cu 10 moduri de vibrație și 10 moduri de împingere, este conceput pentru o experiență personalizată și fără mâini.

2. Specificații

Model / Număr articol: RD546

Alimentare: Reîncărcabil prin USB

Timp de încărcare: ~120 minute

Timp de utilizare: Până la 50 minute la o încărcare completă

Dimensiuni: Adâncime inserție ~12,7 cm, Lungime totală ~24,8 cm, Greutate ~500 g

Materiale: Manșon: TPE; Carcasă exterioară: Plastic ABS

Moduri: 10 modele de împingere, 10 modele de vibrație

Rezistență la apă: IPX7 – rezistent la apă până la 30 min la 1 m adâncime. Potrivit pentru duș. Nu scufundați baza motorizată pentru perioade îndelungate.

3. Comenzi & utilizare

Pornire: Țineți apăsat butonul de pornire timp de 3 sec.

Selectare mod: Butoanele de împingere pentru 10 modele; butoanele de vibrație pentru 10 modele.

Oprire: Țineți apăsat butonul de pornire timp de 3 sec.

4. Curățare & întreținere

Scoateți manșonul moale înainte de curățare. Clătiți cu apă caldă și soluție antibacteriană pentru jucării. Lăsați să se usuce complet înainte de a reinsera. Ștergeți carcasa exterioară cu o cârpă umedă dacă este necesar. Nu scufundați baza motorizată în apă.

5. Lubrifianți

Folosiți numai lubrifianți pe bază de apă. Nu folosiți lubrifianți pe bază de silicon sau ulei.

6. Instrucțiuni de încărcare

Conectați cablul USB inclus la o sursă de alimentare. Introduceți conectorul USB-C în portul de încărcare. Încărcați ~120 minute. O încărcare completă oferă până la 50 minute de utilizare.

7. Sfaturi & siguranță

Aplicați lubrifiant pe bază de apă înainte de utilizare. Curățați după fiecare utilizare. Utilizați într-un mediu confortabil și privat. Opriți imediat utilizarea dacă apare iritație sau disconfort.

8. Depanare

Problemă	Cauză	Soluție
Nu pornește	Bateria descărcată	Reîncărcați dispozitivul
Vibrație/împingere slabă	Baterie scăzută	Reîncărcați complet
Manșon desprins	Aliniere incorectă	Reintroduceți corect
Zgomot puternic/blocare	Obstrucție internă	Opriți, scoateți și curățați

9. Informații de contact

Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Site web: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adresă: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Русский

Руководство по эксплуатации

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Model RD546

1. Обзор продукта

Moto-Milker™ — это мощный мужской мастурбатор, который обеспечивает ритмичные толчки и глубокую вибрационную стимуляцию через мягкую съемную вставку. С 10 режимами вибрации и 10 режимами толчков он создан для персонализированного, «свободные руки» опыта.

2. Технические характеристики

Модель / Артикул: RD546

Питание: Перезаряжаемый через USB

Время зарядки: ~120 минут

Время работы: До 50 минут на полной зарядке

Размеры: Глубина проникновения ~12,7 см, Общая длина ~24,8 см, Вес ~500 г

Материалы: Вставка: TPE; Корпус: Пластик ABS

Режимы: 10 режимов толчков, 10 режимов вибрации

Водонепроницаемость: IPX7 – водонепроницаем до 30 мин на глубине 1 м. Подходит для душа. Не погружайте моторный блок на длительное время.

3. Управление & использование

Включение: Удерживайте кнопку питания 3 сек.

Выбор режима: Кнопки толчка для 10 режимов; кнопки вибрации для 10 режимов.

Выключение: Удерживайте кнопку питания 3 сек.

4. Очистка & уход

Извлеките мягкую вставку перед очисткой. Промойте теплой водой и антибактериальным средством для секс-игрушек.

Полностью высушите перед повторной установкой. Протрите корпус влажной тканью при необходимости. Не погружайте моторную базу в воду.

5. Смазки

Используйте только смазки на водной основе. Не используйте силиконовые или масляные смазки.

6. Инструкции по зарядке

Подключите прилагаемый USB-кабель к источнику питания. Вставьте разъем USB-C в порт зарядки. Заряжайте ~120 минут.

Полная зарядка обеспечивает до 50 минут работы.

7. Советы & безопасность

Нанесите смазку на водной основе перед использованием. Очищайте после каждого применения. Используйте в комфортной, приватной обстановке. Немедленно прекратите использование при раздражении или дискомфорте.

8. Устранение неполадок

Проблема	Причина	Решение
Не включается	Разряжена батарея	Зарядите устройство
Слабая вибрация/толчок	Низкий заряд	Полностью зарядите
Вставка отсоединена	Неправильная установка	Правильно установите
Громкий шум/остановка	Внутренняя преграда	Выключите, извлеките, очистите

9. Контактная информация

Email: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Веб-сайт: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Адрес: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Suomi

Käyttöohje

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Model RD546

1. Tuotteen yleiskuvaus

Moto-Milker™ on tehokas miesten masturbaattori, joka tarjoaa rytmistä työntöliikettä ja syvää värinästimulointia pehmeän, irrotettavan hiinan kautta. 10 värinä- ja 10 työntötilalla se on suunniteltu henkilökohtaiseen, hands-free kokemukseen.

2. Tekniset tiedot

Malli / Tuotenumero: RD546

Virta: USB-ladattava

Latausaika: ~120 minuuttia

Käyttöaika: Jopa 50 minuuttia täydellä latauksella

Mitat: Työntösyvyys ~12,7 cm, Kokonaispituus ~24,8 cm, Paino ~500 g

Materiaalit: Hiha: TPE; Ulkokuori: ABS-muovi

Tilat: 10 työntökuviota, 10 värinäkuviota

Vedenkestävyys: IPX7 – vedenkestävä 30 min 1 m syvyydessä. Sopii suihkuun. Älä upota moottoriosaa pitkäksi aikaa.

3. Käyttö & toiminnot

Käynnistys: Pidä virtapainiketta painettuna 3 sek.

Tilavalinta: Työntöpainikkeilla 10 kuviota; värinäpainikkeilla 10 kuviota.

Sammutus: Pidä virtapainiketta painettuna 3 sek.

4. Puhdistus & huolto

Poista pehmeä hiha ennen puhdistusta. Huuhtelee lämpimällä vedellä ja antibakteerisella puhdistusaineella. Anna kuivua täysin ennen takaisin asettamista. Pyyhi ulkokuori kostealla liinalla. Älä upota moottoripohjaa veteen.

5. Liukuvoiteet

Käytä vain vesipohjaisia liukuvoiteita. Älä käytä silikon- tai öljypohjaisia liukuvoiteita.

6. Latausohjeet

Liitä mukana tuleva USB-kaapeli virtalähteeseen. Aseta USB-C-liitin latausporttiin. Lataa ~120 min. Täysi lataus antaa jopa 50 minuuttia käyttöä.

7. Käyttövinkit & turvallisuus

Levitä vesipohjaista liukuvoidetta ennen käyttöä. Puhdista jokaisen käytön jälkeen. Käytä mukavassa, yksityisessä ympäristössä. Lopeta heti, jos ilmenee ärsytystä tai epämukavuutta.

8. Vianetsintä

Ongelma	Syy	Ratkaisu
Ei käynnisty	Akku tyhjä	Lataa laite
Heikko värinä/työntö	Alhainen akku	Lataa täyteen
Hiha irtoaa	Väärä asennus	Aseta oikein
Kova ääni/pysähtyy	Sisäinen este	Sammuta, poista, puhdista

9. Yhteystiedot

Sähköposti: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Verkkosivusto: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Osoite: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen

Svenska

Bruksanvisning

PDX ELITE® Moto-Milker™

Model RD546

1. Produktöversikt

Moto-Milker™ är en kraftfull manlig masturbator som ger rytmiska stötar och djup vibrerande stimulans genom en mjuk, avtagbar hylsa. Med 10 vibrations- och 10 stötprogram är den utformad för en personlig, hands-free upplevelse.

2. Specifikationer

Modell / Artikelnummer: RD546

Ström: USB-uppladdningsbar

Laddningstid: ~120 minuter

Drifttid: Upp till 50 minuter per full laddning

Mått: Införingsdjup ~12,7 cm, Total längd ~24,8 cm, Vikt ~500 g

Material: Hylsa: TPE; Yttre skal: ABS-plast

Lägen: 10 stötmönster, 10 vibrationsmönster

Vattentålighet: IPX7 - vattentät upp till 30 min på 1 m djup. Lämplig för dusch. Sänk inte ner motorhuset under längre perioder.

3. Användning & funktioner

På: Håll strömbrytaren intryckt i 3 sek.

Lägesval: Stötknappar för 10 mönster; vibrationsknappar för 10 mönster.

Av: Håll strömbrytaren intryckt i 3 sek.

4. Rengöring & underhåll

Ta bort den mjuka hylsan före rengöring. Skölj med varmt vatten och antibakteriell rengöringsmedel för sexleksaker. Låt lufttorka helt innan återinsättning. Torka av ytterhöljet med en fuktig trasa. Sänk inte ner motorbasen i vatten.

5. Glidmedel

Använd endast vattenbaserade glidmedel. Använd inte silikon- eller oljebaserade.

6. Laddningsinstruktioner

Anslut den medföljande USB-kabeln till en strömkälla. Sätt in USB-C-kontakten i laddningsporten. Ladda ~120 minuter. Full laddning ger upp till 50 minuters användning.

7. Användningstips & säkerhet

Applicera vattenbaserat glidmedel före användning. Rengör efter varje användning. Använd i en bekväm, privat miljö. Avsluta omedelbart vid irritation eller obehag.

8. Felsökning

Problem	Orsak	Lösning
Startar inte	Batteriet är slut	Ladda enheten
Svag vibration/stöt	Lågt batteri	Ladda fullt
Hylsa lossnar	Felaktig placering	Sätt in korrekt
Högt ljud/stopp	Intern blockering	Stäng av, ta bort, rengör

9. Kontaktinformation

E-post: CustomerService@pipedreamproducts.com

Webbplats: www.pipedreamproducts.com

Adress: Teerhof 59, 28199 Bremen